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SUPER SPECIALITY BLOCKS IN MEDICAL COLLEGES

2122. SHRI P.K. BIJU:
SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up super speciality blocks in the medical colleges/hospitals across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the medical colleges/hospitals identified and funds provided for the purpose during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-
wise including Kerala and Rajasthan;

(c) whether the Government has received the Detailed Project Report (DPR) pertains to Kota, Udaipur and Bikaner Medical Colleges also, if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which the construction works are likely to be started by the Hospital Services Consultancy Corporation (HSCC) and the methodology to be adopted for the functioning of these super speciality blocks along with the details of specialists to be made available for these Speciality Blocks?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a) & (b): The Government under the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana
(PMSSY) has decided to upgrade various existing Government Medical Colleges/Institutes.
At present, 58 Government Medical Colleges/Institutes (GMC/Is) across 21 States have been approved for up-gradation under the Scheme in various phases i.e. Phase-1: up-gradation of 13 existing GMC/Is, Phase-II: up-gradation of 6 existing GMC/Is, Phase-III: up-gradation of 39 GMC/Is. Details of which are at Annexure-I. The up-gradation involves construction of Trauma Centres and /or Super Specialty Blocks as Centres of Excellence in areas like Oncology, Nephrology, Endocrinology, Cardiology, CTVS, Neurology, Neurosurgery, Paediatric Surgery, ENT, Orthopaedics and Burns & Plastic etc. and also procurement and installation of medical equipment and services,
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Details of funds provided for the purpose are at Annexure-II.

(c): The Detailed Project Report (DPR) pertaining to Government Medical College, Kota, RNT Medical College, Udaipur and SP Medical College, Bikaner received through the State Government were examined/evaluated by the Technical Committee and DPR for civil works approved by the Competent Authority in this Ministry. The civil work in respect of these three colleges has also been awarded by Executing Agency i.e. HSCC

(d): The notification of Award of works for the construction of Super Speciality Blocks at Government Medical College, Kota, RNT Medical College, Udaipur and SP Medical
College, Bikaner have been issued. The works have already commenced at SP Medical College, Bikaner and Government Medical College, Kota while the contractor who has been awarded the work is in the process of   mobilizing resources at RNT Medical College,
Udaipur. After completion of up-gradation work of these Government Medical Colleges (GMCs), these GMCs would be handed over to respective State Government. Provision of manpower for operationalizing and running of the upgraded facilities is the responsibility of the respective State Government.
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ANNEXURE-1
PHASE I of PMSSY

Sl. No. State Sl. No. of
College

Name of GMCs/ Institutions

1
Andhra Pradesh-1

1 1. Sri Venkateshwara Institute of Medical Sciences,
Tirupati

2
Jammu & Kashmir-2

2 1. Government Medical College, Jammu
3 Government Medical College, Srinagar

3
Jharkhand-1

4 1. Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences (RIMS),
Ranchi

4 Gujarat-1 5 2. BJ Medical College, Ahmedabad
5 Karnataka-1 6 3. Government Medical College, Bangalore
6

Kerala-1
7 Government Medical College,

Thiruvananthapuram
7

Maharashtra-1
8 4. Grant Medical College & Sir JJ Group of

Hospitals, Mumbai
8

Tamil Nadu-1
9 Government Mohan Kumaramangalam Medical

College, Salem
9

Telangana-1
10 2. Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences (NIMS),

Hyderabad, Telangana
10

Uttar Pradesh-2

11 1. Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical
Sciences, Lucknow

12 Institute of Medical Sciences, Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi

11 West Bengal-1 13 2. Kolkata Medical College, Kolkata

PHASE-II of PMSSY

Sl. No. State
Sl. No. of
College

Name of GMCs/ Institutions

1 Haryana-1 1
Pandit B.D. Sharma Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Rohtak

2 Himachal Pradesh-1 2
Dr. Rajendra Prasad Government Medical
College, Tanda

3 Maharashtra-1 3 Government Medical College, Nagpur
4 Punjab-1 4 Government Medical College, Amritsar

5 Tamil Nadu-1 5 Government Medical College, Madurai

6 Uttar Pradesh-1 6
Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College of Aligarh
Muslim University, Aligarh


Annexure-I
PHASE III of PMSSY

Sl.
No

Name of the State Sl. No. of
College

Name of the Institute/Government Medical College

1. Andhra Pradesh-2 1 Siddhartha Medical College, Vijayawada
2 Govt. Medical College, Anantpur

2 Telangana-2 3 Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences, Adilabad
4 Kakatiya Medical College, Warangal

3. Assam-2 5 Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati

6 Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh
4. Bihar-2 7 Srikrishna Medical College, Muzaffarapur

8 Government Medical College, Darbhanga
5. Goa-1 9 Goa Medical College, Panaji
6. Gujarat-1 10 Government Medical College, Rajkot
7. Himachal Pradesh-1 11 Indira Gandhi Govt. Medical College, Shimla
8. Jharkhand-1 12 Patliputra Medical College, Dhanbad
9. Karnataka-2 13 Vijayanagar Institute of Medical Sciences, Bellary

14 Karnataka Institute of Medical Sciences, Hubli
10. Kerala-2 15 Kozhikode Medical College

16 Government T.D. Medical College, Alappuzha
11. Madhya Pradesh-3 17 Shyam Shah Medical College, Rewa

18 Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical College, Jabalpur
19 G.R. Medical College, Gwalior

12. Maharashtra-4 20 Government Medical College, Aurangabad

21 Government Medical College, Latur
22 Government Medical College, Akola
23 Shri Vasantrao Naik Government Medical College,

Yavatmal
13. Odisha-2 24 MKCG Medical College, Berhampur

25 VSS Medical College, Burla.
14. Punjab-1 26 Government Medical College, Patiala
15. Rajasthan-3 27 SP Medical College, Bikaner

28 RNT Medical College, Udaipur
29 Government Medical College, Kota

16. Tamil Nadu-2 30 Thanjavur Medical College, Thanjavur
31 Tirunelveli Medical College, Tirunelveli

17. Tripura-1 32 Agartala Govt. Medical College, Tripura
18. Uttar Pradesh-4 33 Government Medical College, Jhansi

34 Government Medical College, Gorakhpur
35 MLN Medical College, Allahabad
36 LLR Medical College, Meerut.

19. West Bengal-3 37 BS Medical College, Bankura
38 Government Medical College, Malda
39 North Bengal Medical College, Siliguri, Darjeeling


ANNEXURE-II
Sl.
No

State Name of GMC/Institute Funds released (Rs. in Crore)
2013-

14
2014-15 2015-

16
2016-17
(As on

25.07.2016)

Total

1st Phase
1 Jammu &

Kashmir
Govt. Medical College, Jammu 1.474 1.450 2.613 0 5.537

2 Govt. Medical College, Srinagar 11.024 0.480 0 0 11.504
3 Jharkhand Rajendra Institute of Medical

Sciences, Ranchi 3.660
0 4.510 0 8.170

4 Gujarat BJMC, Ahmedabad 1.121 1.790 11.298 0 14.209

5 Karnataka Govt. Medical College, Bangalore 2.775 0 1.000 0 3.775
6 Kerala Govt. Medical College,

Thiruvananthapuram
0.020 0 3.676 0 3.696

7 Maharashtra GMC, Mumbai 2.706 0 0 0 2.706

8 Tamil Nadu Govt. Mohan Kumaramangalam Medical College, Salem

0 0 0 0 0

9 Andhra Pradesh SVIMS, Tirupati 14.882 0 0 0 14.882

10 Telangana NIMS, Hyderabad 7.680 0 0 0 7.680
11

12

Uttar Pradesh Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute of Medical Science,
Lucknow

0 9.760 0 0 9.760

Institute of Medical Sciences,
Banaras Hindu University,
Varanasi

3.239 6.380 1.216 0 10.835

13 West Bengal Kolkata Medical College,
Kolkata

2.070 0 2.220 5.000 9.290

2nd Phase
1 Punjab Govt. Medical College,

Amritsar
20.300 2.04 11.080 0 33.420

2 Uttar Pradesh JN Medical College, AMU,
Aligarh

8.140 8.150 27.790 0 44.080

3 Himachal
Pradesh

Dr. R.P. Medical College, Tanda 21.220 15.030 17.350 0 53.600

4 Haryana Rohtak Medical College 5.250 8.24 29.300 0 42.790

5 Maharashtra GMC, Nagpur 37.810 0 13.000 0 50.810

6 Tamil Nadu Madurai Medical College 9.550 10.0004     3.820 0 63.370
3rd Phase
1. Andhra

Pradesh-2
Siddhartha Medical College,
Vijayawada

0 0 2.4000 4.6186 7.0186

Govt. Medical College, Anantpur 0 0 2.4000 5.2693 7.6693
2 Telangana-2 Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Medical

Sciences, Adilabad
0 0 2.4000 5.4304 7.8304

Kakatiya Medical College, Warangal 0 0 2.4000 5.5053 7.9053
3. Assam-2 Guwahati Medical College,

Guwahati
0 0 2.4000 0 2.4000

Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh 0 0 2.4000 0 2.4000
4. Bihar-2 Srikrishna Medical College,

Muzaffarapur
0 0 2.5500 0 2.5500

Government Medical College,
Darbhanga

0 0 2.5500 0 2.5500

5. Goa-1 Goa Medical College, Panaji 0 0 0 0 0


6. Gujarat-1 Government Medical College, Rajkot 0 0 2.6500 4.8509 7.5009
7. Himachal

Pradesh-1
Indira Gandhi Govt. Medical
College, Shimla

0 0 2.5500 0 2.5500

8. Jharkhand-1 Patliputra Medical College,
Dhanbad

0 0 8.5710 0 8.5710

9. Karnataka-2 Vijayanagar Institute of Medical
Sciences, Bellary

0 0 1.9500 4.1653 6.1153

Karnataka Institute of Medical
Sciences, Hubli

0 0 2.2500 4.8797 7.1297

10. Kerala-2 Kozhikode Medical College 0 0 2.4000 4.9798 7.3798
Government T.D. Medical College,
Alappuzha

0 0 2.4000 5.1904 7.5904

11. Madhya
Pradesh-3

Shyam Shah Medical College, Rewa 0 0 2.3300 4.6374 6.9674
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose
Medical College, Jabalpur

0 0 2.3400 4.5983 6.9383

G.R. Medical College, Gwalior 0 0 2.4000 0 2.4000
12. Maharasht-

ra-4
Government Medical College,
Aurangabad

0 0 2.2500 4.4220 6.6720

Government Medical College,
Latur

0 0 2.2300 0 2.2300

Government Medical College, Akola 0 0 7.4750 0 7.4750
Shri Vasantrao Naik Government Medical College, Yavatmal

0 0 7.4360 0 7.4360

13. Odisha-2 MKCG Medical College,
Berhampur

0 0 2.4000 4.6163 7.0163

VSS Medical College, Burla. 0 0 2.4000 0 2.4000
14. Punjab-1 Government Medical College,

Patiala
0 0 2.4800 0 2.4800

15. Rajasthan-3 SP Medical College, Bikaner 0 0 2.1600 4.2437 6.4037
RNT Medical College, Udaipur 0 0 2.2500 0 2.2500
Government Medical College, Kota 0 0 2.3900 4.2973 6.6873

16. Tamil
Nadu-2

Thanjavur Medical College,
Thanjavur

0 0 2.3900 5.5859 7.9759

Tirunelveli Medical College,
Tirunelveli

0 0 2.5100 5.5746 8.0846

17. Tripura-1 Agartala Govt. Medical College,
Tripura

0 0 0 0 0

18. Uttar
Pradesh-4

Government Medical College,
Jhansi

0 0 2.3600 4.6682 7.0282

Government Medical College,
Gorakhpur

0 0 6.9870 0 6.9870

MLN Medical College, Allahabad 0 0 2.1000 4.0556 6.1556
LLR Medical College, Meerut. 0 0 6.9990 0 6.9990

19. West
Bengal-3

BS Medical College, Bankura 0 0 7.9980 0 7.9980

Government Medical College,
Malda

0 0 6.1390 0 6.1390

North Bengal Medical College,
Siliguri, Darjeeling

0 0 2.4000 0 2.4000

